
                                       Dubuque City Meet
                     Hosted by Dubuque Hempstead - Dubuque Soccer Complex
                                          Dubuque, IA
                                      September 29, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4439 Ashley Donovan           10 Dubuque Senior            19:24.6  6:15 
      2    2 4443 MacKenzie Gaherty        11 Dubuque Senior            19:28.2  6:16 
      3    3 4349 Hannah Brown             09 Dubuque Hempstead         19:36.8  6:19 
      4    4 4364 Heather Hostager         11 Dubuque Hempstead         19:40.3  6:20 
      5    5 4365 Shaelyn Hostager         09 Dubuque Hempstead         19:43.4  6:21 
      6    6 4370 Kaylee Leicht            09 Dubuque Hempstead         20:06.3  6:29 
      7    7 4464 Mia Rampton              11 Dubuque Senior            20:10.7  6:30 
      8    8 4442 Ava Frye                 11 Dubuque Senior            20:11.5  6:30 
      9    9 4350 Kristin Brown            12 Dubuque Hempstead         20:12.2  6:31 
     10   10 4530 Aunna Huseman            09 Wahlert Catholic          20:22.7  6:34 
     11   11 4377 Casey Nichols            11 Dubuque Hempstead         20:23.0  6:34 
     12   12 4525 Grace Herber             11 Wahlert Catholic          20:23.9  6:34 
     13   13 4460 Lauren Miller            10 Dubuque Senior            20:30.5  6:37 
     14   14 4457 Olivia Kruse             10 Dubuque Senior            20:30.7  6:37 
     15   15 4520 Emma Earles              11 Wahlert Catholic          20:32.9  6:37 
     16   16 4366 McKenna Johnson          12 Dubuque Hempstead         20:39.4  6:39 
     17   17 4536 Kaylee Osterberger       11 Wahlert Catholic          20:57.5  6:45 
     18   18 4434 Kai Biehl                12 Dubuque Senior            21:05.3  6:48 
     19   19 4527 Holly Hohmann            11 Wahlert Catholic          21:09.5  6:49 
     20   20 4517 Kylie Cox                10 Wahlert Catholic          21:45.8  7:01 
     21   21 4533 Gracie Long              10 Wahlert Catholic          21:56.6  7:04 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    27  Dubuque Hempstead                     (19:51.8  99:19.0 0:35.4)
====================================================
  1      3  Hannah Brown              09 19:36.8
  2      4  Heather Hostager          11 19:40.3
  3      5  Shaelyn Hostager          09 19:43.4
  4      6  Kaylee Leicht             09 20:06.3
  5      9  Kristin Brown             12 20:12.2
  6   ( 11) Casey Nichols             11 20:23.0
  7   ( 16) McKenna Johnson           12 20:39.4
  
  2.    31  Dubuque Senior                        (19:57.1  99:45.5 1:05.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Ashley Donovan            10 19:24.6
  2      2  MacKenzie Gaherty         11 19:28.2
  3      7  Mia Rampton               11 20:10.7
  4      8  Ava Frye                  11 20:11.5
  5     13  Lauren Miller             10 20:30.5
  6   ( 14) Olivia Kruse              10 20:30.7
  7   ( 18) Kai Biehl                 12 21:05.3
  
  3.    73  Wahlert Catholic                      (20:41.3  103:26.5 0:46.8)
====================================================
  1     10  Aunna Huseman             09 20:22.7
  2     12  Grace Herber              11 20:23.9
  3     15  Emma Earles               11 20:32.9
  4     17  Kaylee Osterberger        11 20:57.5
  5     19  Holly Hohmann             11 21:09.5
  6   ( 20) Kylie Cox                 10 21:45.8
  7   ( 21) Gracie Long               10 21:56.6
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4359 Brenna Fransen           12 Dubuque Hempstead         21:16.0  6:51 
      2    2 4351 Emily Bucheit            12 Dubuque Hempstead         21:26.1  6:54 
      3    3 4470 Maddie Shearer           12 Dubuque Senior            21:47.4  7:01 
      4    4 4437 Elle Connolly            11 Dubuque Senior            21:58.5  7:05 
      5    5 4451 Victoria Healey          12 Dubuque Senior            22:01.0  7:06 
      6    6 4537 Claire Ott               12 Wahlert Catholic          22:19.5  7:12 
      7    7 4391 Becca Zillig             12 Dubuque Hempstead         22:23.7  7:13 
      8    8 4438 Natalie Donath           12 Dubuque Senior            22:39.7  7:18 
      9    9 4385 Emily Schmitt            11 Dubuque Hempstead         22:43.5  7:19 
     10   10 4456 Emily Kruse              12 Dubuque Senior            22:55.1  7:23 
     11   11 4387 Sage Smith               11 Dubuque Hempstead         23:04.0  7:26 
     12   12 4354 Erin Connolly            11 Dubuque Hempstead         23:10.2  7:28 
     13   13 4454 Autumn Kemp              12 Dubuque Senior            23:10.9  7:28 
     14   14 4482 Jamie Wilson             12 Dubuque Senior            23:11.0  7:28 
     15   15 4362 Bailey Hansen            12 Dubuque Hempstead         23:29.7  7:34 
     16      4481 Tori Willis              12 Dubuque Senior            23:30.6  7:35 
     17      4466 Kori Rickert             11 Dubuque Senior            23:57.5  7:43 
     18      4478 Nadia Waid               11 Dubuque Senior            23:57.7  7:43 
     19      4446 Grace Gudenkauf          12 Dubuque Senior            23:58.3  7:43 
     20   16 4545 Emma Wachter             11 Wahlert Catholic          24:02.5  7:45 
     21      4435 Grace Bradley            11 Dubuque Senior            24:05.1  7:46 
     22      4476 Cassie Trentz            12 Dubuque Senior            24:05.5  7:46 
     23      4444 Kayla Gibson             11 Dubuque Senior            24:07.8  7:46 
     24      4448 Mary Hartel              12 Dubuque Senior            24:09.5  7:47 
     25   17 4515 Maeve Breslin            11 Wahlert Catholic          24:17.5  7:50 
     26      4453 Maddie Keller            11 Dubuque Senior            24:27.5  7:53 
     27      4383 Lily Ries                12 Dubuque Hempstead         24:32.6  7:54 
     28      4369 Ashley Leibfried         12 Dubuque Hempstead         24:49.2  8:00 
     29   18 4526 Valerie Herbst           12 Wahlert Catholic          25:02.6  8:04 
     30      4474 Emily Tigges             11 Dubuque Senior            25:23.4  8:11 
     31      4450 Gabby Healey             11 Dubuque Senior            25:25.5  8:12 
     32      4358 Kayla Felderman          12 Dubuque Hempstead         25:27.0  8:12 
     33      4380 Emersen Rheingans        11 Dubuque Hempstead         25:49.1  8:19 
     34   19 4519 Lauren Culbertson        11 Wahlert Catholic          25:51.2  8:20 
     35   20 4531 Caroline Igo             12 Wahlert Catholic          26:02.9  8:24 
     36      4352 Taylor Butler            12 Dubuque Hempstead         26:18.5  8:29 
     37      4348 Brosius Autumn           11 Dubuque Hempstead         26:27.7  8:32 
     38      4374 Erin McGrath             11 Dubuque Hempstead         26:51.3  8:39 
     39   21 4534 Meghann Long             12 Wahlert Catholic          26:53.1  8:40 
     40      4376 Heather Morley           12 Dubuque Hempstead         27:11.9  8:46 
     41      4388 Audra Steil              11 Dubuque Hempstead         27:32.3  8:52 
     42      4535 Ellie Muir               12 Wahlert Catholic          27:33.3  8:53 
     43      4360 Lizzie Grace             12 Dubuque Hempstead         27:44.5  8:56 
     44      4368 Tressa Lauer             12 Dubuque Hempstead         27:45.9  8:57 
     45      4469 Mary Schober             12 Dubuque Senior            27:58.6  9:01 
     46      4521 Allie Foy                12 Wahlert Catholic          28:02.8  9:02 
     47      4372 Haley Manders            11 Dubuque Hempstead         28:04.9  9:03 
     48      4528 Olivia Holz              12 Wahlert Catholic          28:18.8  9:07 
     49      4524 Catherine Greener        11 Wahlert Catholic          28:50.9  9:18 
     50      4483 Grace Zucarro            11 Dubuque Senior            29:21.1  9:27 
     51      4479 Autumn Wernimont         12 Dubuque Senior            29:53.3  9:38 
     52      4541 Madeline Rix             11 Wahlert Catholic          30:40.4  9:53 
     53      4357 Mallory Dillon           11 Dubuque Hempstead         31:19.3 10:05 
     54      4523 Olivia Friederick        11 Wahlert Catholic          32:08.7 10:21 
     55      4518 Caroline Crahan          11 Wahlert Catholic          32:08.8 10:21 
     56      4459 Kacie Mescher            11 Dubuque Senior            32:53.3 10:36 
     57      4441 Katelynn Ewing           11 Dubuque Senior            33:29.5 10:47 
     58      4544 Anna Varley              12 Wahlert Catholic          33:44.8 10:52 
     59      4516 Murfee Cook              12 Wahlert Catholic          33:49.1 10:54 
     60      4384 Bailey Sandman           12 Dubuque Hempstead         35:56.2 11:35 
     61      4356 Heather Dean             12 Dubuque Hempstead         36:19.5 11:42 
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    30  Dubuque Hempstead                     (22:10.7  110:53.3 1:48.0)
====================================================
  1      1  Brenna Fransen            12 21:16.0
  2      2  Emily Bucheit             12 21:26.1
  3      7  Becca Zillig              12 22:23.7
  4      9  Emily Schmitt             11 22:43.5
  5     11  Sage Smith                11 23:04.0
  6   ( 12) Erin Connolly             11 23:10.2
  7   ( 15) Bailey Hansen             12 23:29.7
  
  2.    30  Dubuque Senior                        (22:16.4  111:21.7 1:07.7)
====================================================
  1      3  Maddie Shearer            12 21:47.4
  2      4  Elle Connolly             11 21:58.5
  3      5  Victoria Healey           12 22:01.0
  4      8  Natalie Donath            12 22:39.7
  5     10  Emily Kruse               12 22:55.1
  6   ( 13) Autumn Kemp               12 23:10.9
  7   ( 14) Jamie Wilson              12 23:11.0
  
  3.    76  Wahlert Catholic                      (24:18.7  121:33.3 3:31.7)
====================================================
  1      6  Claire Ott                12 22:19.5
  2     16  Emma Wachter              11 24:02.5
  3     17  Maeve Breslin             11 24:17.5
  4     18  Valerie Herbst            12 25:02.6
  5     19  Lauren Culbertson         11 25:51.2
  6   ( 20) Caroline Igo              12 26:02.9
  7   ( 21) Meghann Long              12 26:53.1
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                         **** Girls' Fresh/Soph 5000 Meter Run ****   
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4363 Emma Holesinger          09 Dubuque Hempstead         21:25.4  6:54 
      2    2 4361 Lauren Gudenkauf         09 Dubuque Hempstead         21:46.6  7:01 
      3    3 4480 Kes Whalen               09 Dubuque Senior            21:49.2  7:02 
      4    4 4475 Kate Tonn                10 Dubuque Senior            21:51.4  7:03 
      5    5 4473 Josie Stackis            09 Dubuque Senior            21:51.5  7:03 
      6    6 4353 Emma Coates              09 Dubuque Hempstead         21:51.7  7:03 
      7    7 4386 Erin Scott               09 Dubuque Hempstead         21:53.8  7:03 
      8    8 4461 Kate Miron               09 Dubuque Senior            22:33.8  7:16 
      9    9 4471 Sophie Shearer           10 Dubuque Senior            22:35.4  7:17 
     10   10 4455 Stacey Kloft             10 Dubuque Senior            22:46.6  7:20 
     11   11 4467 Grace Ries               09 Dubuque Senior            22:46.9  7:20 
     12      4468 Ava Romagna              09 Dubuque Senior            22:50.1  7:21 
     13   12 4514 Olivia Blosch            10 Wahlert Catholic          23:11.0  7:28 
     14      4458 Gracie Mena              09 Dubuque Senior            23:14.4  7:29 
     15   13 4375 Emily Morley             09 Dubuque Hempstead         23:20.0  7:31 
     16   14 4382 Grace Ries               10 Dubuque Hempstead         23:32.6  7:35 
     17   15 4367 Victoria Larson          09 Dubuque Hempstead         23:39.3  7:37 
     18      4390 Riley Uthe               10 Dubuque Hempstead         23:40.1  7:38 
     19      4436 Kathryn Burns            10 Dubuque Senior            23:53.1  7:42 
     20   16 4538 Danielle Pape            10 Wahlert Catholic          23:55.8  7:43 
     21      4463 Sibani Ram               10 Dubuque Senior            24:23.4  7:52 
     22      4447 Bailey Hammerand         10 Dubuque Senior            24:31.6  7:54 
     23      4477 Mia Waid                 09 Dubuque Senior            24:45.5  7:59 
     24      4452 Maya Holz                10 Dubuque Senior            24:53.7  8:01 
     25      4449 Emma Hayes               10 Dubuque Senior            24:55.3  8:02 
     26      4472 Mattie Sheckles          09 Dubuque Senior            25:20.0  8:10 
     27      4379 Skylynn Redding          09 Dubuque Hempstead         26:41.6  8:36 
     28   17 4549 Samara Wigginton         09 Wahlert Catholic          27:00.6  8:42 
     29      4381 Erin Rieckens            10 Dubuque Hempstead         27:07.7  8:44 
     30      4378 Clairie Paulson          09 Dubuque Hempstead         27:18.3  8:48 
     31   18 4529 Sophia Huntington        10 Wahlert Catholic          27:27.0  8:51 
     32      4433 Katie Barton             10 Dubuque Senior            27:49.9  8:58 
     33      4465 Jodi Rickert             09 Dubuque Senior            27:54.0  8:59 
     34   19 4547 Libby Wedewer            09 Wahlert Catholic          28:44.7  9:16 
     35      4355 Claire Daack             09 Dubuque Hempstead         29:01.5  9:21 
     36   20 4543 Emma Saddler             10 Wahlert Catholic          29:18.5  9:26 
     37   21 4540 Jacquelyn Peckosh        09 Wahlert Catholic          30:26.9  9:49 
     38      4389 Joyce Sun                10 Dubuque Hempstead         30:56.8  9:58 
     39      4546 Martha Ward              10 Wahlert Catholic          31:02.7 10:00 
     40      4539 Carolyn Peckosh          09 Wahlert Catholic          31:48.5 10:15 
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                            **** Girls' Fresh/Soph Team Score ****
  
  1.    29  Dubuque Senior                        (22:08.3  110:41.3 0:46.2)
====================================================
  1      3  Kes Whalen                09 21:49.2
  2      4  Kate Tonn                 10 21:51.4
  3      5  Josie Stackis             09 21:51.5
  4      8  Kate Miron                09 22:33.8
  5      9  Sophie Shearer            10 22:35.4
  6   ( 10) Stacey Kloft              10 22:46.6
  7   ( 11) Grace Ries                09 22:46.9
  
  2.    29  Dubuque Hempstead                     (22:03.5  110:17.5 1:54.6)
====================================================
  1      1  Emma Holesinger           09 21:25.4
  2      2  Lauren Gudenkauf          09 21:46.6
  3      6  Emma Coates               09 21:51.7
  4      7  Erin Scott                09 21:53.8
  5     13  Emily Morley              09 23:20.0
  6   ( 14) Grace Ries                10 23:32.6
  7   ( 15) Victoria Larson           09 23:39.3
  
  3.    82  Wahlert Catholic                      (26:03.9  130:19.1 5:33.7)
====================================================
  1     12  Olivia Blosch             10 23:11.0
  2     16  Danielle Pape             10 23:55.8
  3     17  Samara Wigginton          09 27:00.6
  4     18  Sophia Huntington         10 27:27.0
  5     19  Libby Wedewer             09 28:44.7
  6   ( 20) Emma Saddler              10 29:18.5
  7   ( 21) Jacquelyn Peckosh         09 30:26.9


